Form 3160-5 (April 2004)

OCD-HOBBS **UNITED STATES** DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

OM B No. 1004-0137 Expires: March 31, 2007

5. Lease Serial No. NM 65441

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE- Other instructions on reverse side.

6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name

7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.

FORM APPROVED

Oil Well	Gas Well Other			8. Well Name and No.		
2. Name of Operator Chevron Midcontinent, L.P. (241333)				Madera "24" Federal #1		
Cnevron IVII	iconunent, L.P. (241333)		<u> </u>	9. API Well No.		
a. Address	d Midland, Texas 79705	3b. Phone No. (include 432 687-7158	area code)	30-025-36666		
				10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area Wildcat; Wolfcamp ——		
Location of Well (Footage, Sec.,	1., K., M., or Survey Description)		!	11. County or Parish, State		
1310' FSL & 1310' FWL UL M, Sec. 24, T-26-S, R-34-E						
OL M, Sec. 24, 1-20-3, R-34-1	<u>.</u>			Lea County, New Mexico		
12. CHECK A	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES) T	O INDICATE NATUR	E OF NOTICE, R	LEPORT, OR OTHER DATA 2022		
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		TYI	PE OF ACTION	189		
	Acidize	Deepen	Production (St	art/Resume) Water Shut-Off		
Notice of Intent	Alter Casing	Fracture Treat	Reclamation	Well Integrity		
Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	New Construction	Recomplete	Other Plug Back & Re-		
-	Change Plans	Plug and Abandon	Temporarily Al	bandon Complete Well in		
Final Abandonment Notice	Convert to Injection	Plug Back	Water Disposal	Wolfcamp Prod. 2		
If the proposal is to deepen dir Attach the Bond under which to following completion of the in	ectionally or recomplete horizont the work will be performed or pro volved operations. If the operation inal Abandonment Notices shall be	ally, give subsurface locatio ovide the Bond No. on file v on results in a multiple comp	ns and measured and tro vith BLM/BIA. Requir detion or recompletion	any proposed work and approximate duration there ue vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zon red subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 day in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed on nation, have been completed, and the operator has		
w/80 Bbls 10# brine, test set @ 14,705' (5' into the down, ND tree, NU BOP' 9/23/2005, open well & ci down 10 more jts tbg. Ca 10,000#. Dumped 20' of 1 3000#. Perforated Wolfc Baker DB Perm Packer v	lubricator to 10,000#. RIH w 10' sub). TOH. RU kill truct s, test plug in sub to 2000#, t rc until could get wrap aroun ame out w/on-off tool & sting Hy-Temp cmt on top of CIBI amp formation in 2 runs f/13 w/10' sub, w/1.81 F nipple with	v/1.781 guage ring, run of the & load the & tested placeted rams to 4000#-OK and off, lay down 30 its the er assy. Pkr will still he P in sub @ 14,705' (PBT 8,466'-470' (4 holes) & 13th plug in place and WL	CCL log to get on de tug to 1500#-held OI L. Pulled on/off tool g, circ hole clean, sp ld. SI well. On 9/24 D @ 14,685'). PU H B,638'-648'(10 holes) EG.RIG WLT down	well down, RU lubricator, RU WL, load tbg ppth & identify packer and sub. RIH w/BP K. RD & SI well. On 9/22/2005, blow well off of pkr-was out-of-balance. SI well. On oot 300g acetic acid f/13,700-13,350'. Layed /2005, open well up, tested blinds & BOP to P lubricator & test with reverse pump to . RIH w/guage ring 4.510 to 13,400'. PU n. Set packer @ 13,365'. SI well. On the on pkr. Mix & pump 550 Bble of packer.		

to run pressure bombs. Next work activity not till 1/11/20	06. Well remained S	-not produce	ed. CONTINUE	ON PA	AGE 2.
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Name (Printed/Typed) Alan W. Bohling	Title R	egulatory Ag	ent	ACC	CEPTED FOR RECORD
Signature alank Bolling	Date		07/12/2006		AUG 1 7 2006
THIS SPACE FOR F	EDERAL OR S	TATE OF	FICE USE		
Approved by Mis Williams OC DIS	TRICT	itle		Date	PESES BABYAK PESES
Approved by Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice decertify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.	oes not warrant of VS the subject lease	OR/GENE	RAL MANAGE		
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as	crime for any person kn	owingly and v	willfully to make to	any depa	artment or agency of the United

fluid, move 2 jts of tbg around so we would not need any subs, latched onto pkr & pull 10 pt over. SI well. On 9/28/2005, flowed well & recovered 67 BW, 262mcf/d in 9 hours. Tester said it dried up. On 9/29/2005, RD Key 101 rig, RD Rock Tool & released both. RU Halliburton & aczd Wolfcamp f/13,466'-13,648' w/5000g 20% NEFE acid & 35 RCNB's. Pumped 1000g acid lead, then dropped 1 ball every 2 Bbls for 14 balls, then dropped 4 balls every 7 Bbls. followed by 1000g acid. Some action but no ball-out. SD to clear balls off of perfs & pumped remaining acid. From 9/29/2005 to 10/05/2005 flow tested well back recovering total 259BW, 160BO, & gas rate from 787 to 220mcf/d. SI well

(Instructions on page 2)

Form 3160-5 (April 2004)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED
OM B No. 1004-0137
Expires: March 31, 2007

Ş 5 .	Lease Serial	No.	
	NM 654	\$1	
~	If Indian	Allamas as Tills Norse	

SUNDRY	NOTICES AND REI	PORTS ON WE	LS.	NM 65441	
	is form for proposals t			6. If Indian, A	llottee or Tribe Name
abandoned we	II. Use Form 3160-3 (A	APD) for such pro	posals.	NA	
SUBMIT IN TRI	PLICATE- Other inst	ructions on rever	se side.	7. If Unit or CA	A/Agreement, Name and/or No.
1. Type of Well Oil Well	Gas Well Other		•		1 N -
				8. Well Name Madera ":	and No. 24" Federal #1
2. Name of Operator Chevron Mid	continent, L.P. (241333)		,	9. API Well 1	
3a. Address	1 M: Jan J. Town 70705	3b. Phone No. (include 432 687-7158	area code)	30-025-36	
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., 1	Midland, Texas 79705	432 007-7130	1		ool, or Exploratory Area Wolfcamp
1310' FSL & 1310' FWL	., ic, m., or but vey Description			11. County or I	
UL M, Sec. 24, T-26-S, R-34-E				Lea Coun	ty, New Mexico
12. CHECK A	PROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	INDICATE NATUR	E OF NOTICE, R	EPORT, OR C	OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		TY	PE OF ACTION		
	Acidize	Deepen	Production (Sta	art/Resume)	Water Shut-Off
Notice of Intent	Alter Casing	Fracture Treat	Reclamation		Well Integrity
✓ Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	New Construction	Recomplete	Ŀ	Other Plug Back & Re-
Final Abandonment Notice	Change Plans	Plug and Abandon	Temporarily Al		Complete Well in
Final Abandonment Nodce	Convert to Injection	✓ Plug Back	Water Disposal		Wolfcamp Prod. Zn.
Attach the Bond under which the following completion of the investing has been completed. Find determined that the site is ready PAGE 2 On 1/11/2006, MIRU PU. Surface equipment. On 1/@ 13,360', TOH, RD WL 13,361'. On 1/16/2006, Cl. @ 0#. Finish laying down & rack up 3-1/2'' WS. On 1/19/2006, RU they tongs & On 1/20/2006, Ru they tong BOP, NU tree & test to a sprong, TOH, had thread a small fine particles (blow recover more dope & blow unit, wait on different now on btm, circ 123 Bbls 2%	ne work will be performed or provolved operations. If the operation and Abandonment Notices shall be for final inspection.) Check TP @ 7700#. Open w 13/2006, check TP @ 3000#, F Unit. Bled well down & load a press @ 500#. Bled down. R 2-7/8" tbg. Tally pipe @ 13,3 a 1/18/2006, held safety mtg. F a tester, replace slips, ck press & tester, continue PU tbg & 00#-OK. RU Precision WL, 100#-OK. RU Precision WL, 100#-OK. RU Precision WL, 100#-OK. RU Procision WL, 100#-OK. RU Precision WL, 10#-OK. RU P	ride the Bond No. on file was results in a multiple complete filed only after all require related only after all require related to tank & bled off property by the bled off property. When the bled off property is the bled off property is the bled off property is the bled off property. The bled off property is the bled off property is the bled off property is the bled off property. The bled off property is the bled off property is the bled off property is the bled off property. The bled off property is the bled off property. The bled off property is the bled off property is the bled off property is the bled off property. The bled off property is the bled off property is the bled off property is the bled off property. The bled off property is the bled off property is the bled off property. The bled off property is the bled off property	with BLM/BIA. Required bletion or recompletion ments, including reclar are sure to 7000#. SI B65 guage ring. TOF and. NDWH, NU BC and down 238 jts 2-7/8 at 2-7/8" pipe rams ver. RIH w/3-1/2" WH testing to 8500# 3-0tal of 422 jts, latch to FOK. RIH w/WL eq. TOH, dope on grab, RIH w/1-3/4" bailer, king any hole. RD Wees to 5000#, RIH & H w/coil tbg, RD coil	well. On 1/12/2 I, PU 1.81 FSG OP, prepare to p 3" tbg. On 1/17/ v/ 3-1/2"rams, n 'S testing in hole 1/2" WS total of onto pkr, test th ualizing tool, wo , RU 1-3/4" baile set down @ 13,3 '/L. On 1/23/200 tag @ 13,345', w tbg unit, RU Pr	a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once completed, and the operator has 0066, bled well down, moved in blanking plug, RIH & set plug ull tbg, unlatch on/off tool @ 2006, ck tbg & csg press, both nove prod tbg to edge location e to 8500# (177jts). On f 244 jts for day, 1000' off btm. og & csg to 1000#-OK. ND ould not latch on equalizing er & TIH. Recover dope & 343', work bailer, TOH, 66, RD PU, spot & RU coil tbg yash down to 13,347', set down recision WL. RIH w/WL,
14. I hereby certify that the fore Name (Printed/Typed)	going is true and correct	1			
Alan W. Bohling	;	Title I	Regulatory Agent		
Signature alanu.	Bohlnig	Date		07/12/2006	/ANDE 35272
	THIS SPACE FOR	FEDERAL OR S	STATE OFFICE	USE	105
				— T	

"阿黎安特别为记忆专用的原则阿蒙古东

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Title

Office

Form 3160-5

UNITED STATES

OM B No. 1004-0137 Expires: March 31, 2007

DEPARTMENT OF THE BUREAU OF LAND MAN		Expires: March 31, 2007
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REF	环战 新加斯斯 医小海绵 跨霉皮特人 医动口上点	5. Lease Serial No. NM 65441
Do not use this form for proposals t		6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name
abandoned well. Use Form 3160 - 3 (NA
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE- Other instr	ructions on reverse side.	7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No. 33690
1. Type of Well Gas Well Other		8. Well Name and No.
2. Name of Operator Chevron Midcontinent, L.P. (241333)		Madera "24" Federal #1 9. API Well No.
3a. Address	3b. Phone No. (include area code)	30-025-36666
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)	432 687-7158	10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area Wildcat; Wolfcamp
4. Location of well (<i>Poologe, Sec., 1., R., M., or Survey Description</i>) 1310' FSL & 1310' FWL		11. County or Parish, State
UL M, Sec. 24, T-26-S, R-34-E		Lea County, New Mexico
12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE	REPORT, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF ACTION	1
Notice of Intent Notice of Intent Subsequent Report Change Plans	Fracture Treat Reclamation New Construction Recomplete	[7] min.am
Final Abandonment Notice Convert to Injection	☐ Plug and Abandon ☐ Temporari ☐ Plug Back ☐ Water Dis	
13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly state all pertifit for the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontal Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or proviously following completion of the involved operations. If the operation testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be determined that the site is ready for final inspection.)	ly, give subsurface locations and measured a ide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. R results in a multiple completion or recompl	and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days etion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once
PAGE 3 Continue to make several more unsuccessful attempts w made several more attempts with bailer, then pulling to Otis RB retrieving tool, latch onto plug, POH, did not r unsuccessful. Finally recovered blanking plug. RD Preguns set down @ 9' from surface, TP 3800#, pull guns a POH lay down & check lubricator and e-line, cut off 10 press down to 1000#, started in hole, kept choke slightly POH. RD lubricator, RD Baker WL. On 2/02/2006, M treating lines to 10,500#-OK. Frac well w/41,000# 20/40 test tank for flowback of load and to test well. From 2/0 w/sporadic overall 25% oil cut and CO2 content runnin production until wellwork can resume. On 4/04/2006, v BOP-OK, PU thg-did not see travel in on/off tool, load POH w/36 jts 3-1/2" WS. On 4/05/2006, bled well down Bbls. Continue laying down 3-1/2" WS-total 322 jts. C	ol, then magnet, then cutout pulling to ecover plug. On 1/26/2006, made 5 ru cision WL. RU Baker WL, 10k lubric bove swab valve, check guns for dama 0' of e-line. RIH w/tools, set down @ or open, RIH w/guns & perforated f/13, IRU Guardian Tree Saver, MIRU Sch 0 Carbo lite in 70Q foam. RD Schlum 03/2006 through 2/10/2006, continued ug from 33% down to 6%-too high for well work resumed (well stayed SI). Matty work w/tbg, a, RU reverse unit on csg, pump 10# bi	ool to finally recover equalizing prong. PU RIH w/ns w/various tools to recover blanking plug, all cator & test to 8000#-OK. PU strip guns, RIH w/nge-OK. RIH w/guns, set down @ 95' from surface, 95' from surface w/3800# TP. Open choke and bled 638'-648' (10' w/10 holes), no change in pressure. hlumberger, test tbg/csg annulus to 1000#, test berger, RD Guardian Tree Saver. Open well up to flowback and testing recovering total of 1100 BLW pipeline acceptance. SI well & turned over to URU PU. Blow well down, ND tree, NU BOP, test release on/off tool & allow to equalize pressures.

· 中國國際的地名

14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Name (Printed/Typed) Alan W. Bohling Title Regulatory Agent 07/12/2006 Signature Date THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE OC DISTRICE SUPERVISOR/GENERAL MANAGER SEP 1 4 2006 Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease Office which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to anymatter within its jurisdiction.

Form 3160-5 (April 2004)

1. Type of Well

3a. Address

1310' FSL & 1310' FWL UL M, Sec. 24, T-26-S, R-34-E

TYPE OF SUBMISSION

Final Abandonment Notice

Notice of Intent

Subsequent Report

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Temporarily Abandon

Water Disposal

✓ Plug Back

Plug and Abandon

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

Change Plans

Convert to Injection

2. Name of Operator Chevron Midcontinent, L.P. (241333)

4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)

SUNDRY Do not use th	UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE BUREAU OF LAND MAN NOTICES AND REI LIST FORM FOR THE STATES LIST STATE	FORM APPROVED OM B No. 1004-0137 Expires: March 31, 2007 5. Lease Serial No. NM 65441 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name NA			
BMIT IN TR	IPLICATE- Other inst	ructions on reverse	side.	7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.	
Oil Well ator Chevron Mic	Gas Well Other Continent, L.P. (241333)			8. Well Name and No. Madera "24" Federal #1 9. API Well No.	
	d Midland, Texas 79705	3b. Phone No. (include are 432 687-7158	a code)	30-025-36666 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area	
/ell <i>(Footage, Sec.,</i> 1310' FWL 44, T-26-S, R-34-I	T., R., M., or Survey Description)			Wildcat; Wolfcamp 11. County or Parish, State Lea County, New Mexico	
12. CHECK A	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	INDICATE NATURE	OF NOTICE, R	EPORT, OR OTHER DATA	
SUBMISSION		ТҮРЕ	OF ACTION		
Intent	Acidize Alter Casing Casing Repair	Deepen Fracture Treat New Construction	Production (Statement of Recomplete	rt/Resume)	

Complete Well in

Wolfcamp Prod. Zn.

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof. If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has determined that the site is ready for final inspection.)

PAGE 4

On 4/06/2006, bled well down, finish laying down 3-1/2" WS, XO, on/off tool. Sent on/off tool in to be re-dressed. Moved WS to edge of location. Rack up 2-7/8" prod. tbg. On 4/07/2006, change out rams, wait on BLM regulation on starting rig during Prarie Chicken Season, TIH w/prod tbg to 7,925' (260 jts.). On 4/10/2006, finish RIH w/prod tbg, latch & release on/off tool, caught circ w/10 Bbls, circ hole w/130 Bbls 10# brine, latach onto pkr, test to 1000#-OK. Tear down rig floor, ND BOP, NU 7-1/6"x15k Tree & test to 1000#-OK. On 4/11/2006, MIRU Pro WL, RIH w/ retrieving tool, recover equalizing prong from 1.87 plug. RIH w/WL retrieving tool, recover 1.87 blanking plug. RIH w/WL & retrieving tool set down on 1.81 plug, work on plug, TOH-no recovery. PU RIH w/WL & 1-5/8" bailer. TOH, recover iron sulfide. TIH w/bailer, TOH-no recovery. RD Pro WL. On 4/12/20006, Prep to PU lubricator, RU WL, PU 1-3/4" bailer, RIH, work bailer, TOH recovering iron sulfide. Made three more runs recovering small pieces of green rubber material. RIH w/pulling tool, work on latching up & releasing, TOH recovering equalizer prong. RIH w/pulling tool, latch onto plug, work w/plug, TOH recovering 1.81 blanking plug. TP @ 4000#, RD Pro WL. On 4/13/2006, clean location, change out tbg line, string unit on 4 lines, RD PU & move to yard. Waiting to continue work at a later date to make well into producer. Well shut-in, no production.

14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Name (Printed/Typed)	1	:	
Alan W. Bohling	Title Regulator	ry Agent	
Signature alane Bohling	Date	07/12/2006	
THIS SPACE FOR FE	·		
Approved by Chis Williams DIS	TRICT SUPERVISOR/	GENERAL MANAGER Date	SEP 1 4 2
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice do certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.	es not warrant or		OLI 2 - C
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a c	rime for any nerson knowingly	and willfully to make to any departm	nent or agency of the United

States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to anymatter within its jurisdiction.

WELL: Madera 24 Federal #1 FIELD: Wildcat 9-5/8 SOWx11" 5000 x 7 1/16" 15000 A Unocal Company 13-3/8 SOW was cutoff API#30-025-36666 13-3/8" 54.5# J-55 STC @ 1111' Surf Loc: 1310' FSL 1310' FWL Sec 24 T26S R34E Cmtd w/ 875 sx. Lea Co., New Mexico Circ cmt. Elev: GL 3197', KB 3227' (RKB 30') Soud: 10/13/04 RR 1/9/05 First Sales: AFE # 1040326 9-5/8" 40# HCK-55 and J-55 LTC @ 5439' Cmtd w/ 2225 sx. TOC 710' TS Circ cmt. TOC 5421 TS 10# BW 346 its 2 7/8" 7.9# L-80 PH6 w/ double pin sub 1 jt down 90 its 2 7/8" 8.7# L80 PH6 TOL @ 13169 ZXP liner top packer #2 with 10' tieback sleeve. Tstd to 3000 on 15.5 ppg mud. Original TOL 13186' ZXP Inr hngr pkr and 20' TB sleeve. TOL would not test. Liner top squeezed w/ 137sx. Would not test. 7-5/8" 39# P110 UFJ @ 13400' Cmtd w/ 1150 sx. TOC 5421 TS. E-22 ASA, F-10 On/off tool w/ 1.87" F nipple @ 13361' Model DB perm pkr @ 13,365 ,10' x 2-3/8" sub, 1.81" F nipple, WLEG Wolfcamp perfs 13466-70, 13638-48 (1 spf - 14 holes) Acidize w/ 5000 gal 20% NEFE 20' cmt cap on packer Model DB perm pkr @ 14700 ,8' sub, 1.81" F nipple , WLEG CIBP in tailpipe @ 14705'. Tested to 1500 on 10# BW. Strawn perfs 14800-15080 Acidize w/ 10000 gal 20% gelled acid Model DB perm pkr @ 15150', 6' sub, 1.81" F nipple w/ plug in place, WLEG OCD approved not capping Upper Atoka perfs 15258 - 15382' w/ cement Acidize w/ 3,000 gal 10% acetic acid. 2-3/8" CIBP @ 15466' in tailpipe w/ 25' cmt cap Model DB perm pkr @ 15460, 6' sub, 1.81" F nipple, WLEG Atoka Lime 15559-15856 2spf (24 holes) Acidize w/ 10,000 gal 20% HCL/ Acidize w/ 3000 gal ballout. 2-3/8" CIBP @ 16090 in tailpipe w/ 25' cmt cap Model DB perm pkr @ 16080 ,10' sub, 1.81" F nipple @ 16090 w/ plug in place, WLEG Morrow 16182-203, 16366-404, 16516-570 (20 holes) Acidize w/ 4000 gal 10% Acetic 50 quality CO2 foam and 30 BS. LC @ 16505 TD 16,600' 5-1/2" 23# P-110 Vam FJ @ 16596 PBD 16575' Cmtd to TOL w/ 370 sx. Did not bump plug.